I WW I W		1574085		
1 12.18		ORM COVER SHEET NTS ONLY	Ī	
TO: The Commissioner of Patent	s and Trademarks: Please	record the attached origin	ial document(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New		yance Type signment Securi	ity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Record	ation)		e of Name	
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error				
Reel # Frame	#   L Me	rger Other U.S. Gove	rnment	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame	#	(For Use ONLY by U.S. G		et File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mai	rk if additional names of conve	ying parties attach	ed Execution Dat Month Day Y
Name (line 1) Fujikin Incorporated				10112000
Name (line 2)				Execution Date Month Day
Second Party Name (line 1)	·			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional i	names of receiving	parties attached
Name (line 1) Fujikura Rubber Ltd.				f document to be r is an assignment a receiving party is n
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the Ur States, an appointr of a domestic
Address (line 1) 11-20 Nishi Gotanda 2	-chome			representative is at Designation must
Address (line 2) Shinagawa-ku				separate documen Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tokyo	JAPAN		Zip Code	]
Domestic Representative	Name and Address	State/Country  Enter for the first Recei		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Address (line 4)				
Address (mis 4)	FOR OFFIC	CE USE ONLY		
00 GTON11 00000221 09615985	\			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT				
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (860) 549-5290						
Name	Donald K. Huber					
Address (line 1)	McCormick, Paulding & Huber LLP					
Address (line 2)	CityPlace II					
Address (line 3)	185 Asylum Street					
Address (line 4)	Hartford, CT 06103-3402					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2				
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if addition	nal numbers attached				
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the					
09/615,985	ent Application Number(s) Patent Num	iber(s)				
03/010,300						
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor.						
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT				
Ente	PCT PCT application number					
	if a U.S. Application Number PCT	PCT				
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1						
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.	00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account						
Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  # 13-0235						
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No				
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as						
	ted herein.	Dec. 15, 2000				
	K. Huber (4415-12)  e of Person Signing  Signature	Date				

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Fujikura Rubber Ltd. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), a corporation organized and existing under the law of Japan, whose post-office address is 11-20 Nishi Gotanda 2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan, and Fujikin Incorporated (herinafter ASSIGNOR), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, by prior assignment are joint owners for the United States of the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/615,985, filed July 14, 2000, entitled MULTI-STAGE PISTON ACTUATOR and of the invention described and claimed in said application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, with ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR each having a one-half undivided interest of the entire right, title, and interest for the United States in and to said application and invention.

AND WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining from ASSIGNOR all of ASSIGNOR'S interest in and to said application and invention for the United States, and ASSIGNOR is willing to grant all of its interest in and to said application and invention for the United States to ASSIGNEE.

NOW, THIS WITNESSETH that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells and transfers to ASSIGNEE all of the right, title and interest in and to said application and invention, for the United States, presently held by ASSIGNOR so as to make ASSIGNEE the sole owner of the full and complete entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to said application and invention, including any and all divisions and continuations of the application, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on the application, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

PATENT REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0537 AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, as sole owner of such Letters Patent, in accordance herewith.

	assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR, this
day of October	_, 2000, at (address)
Osaka Japan	_, 2000, at (address)
	FUJIKIN INCORPORATED
	By huhei signature
	Name_Shuhei OGAWA
	Title President
Witnessed by:	

M. Jarii 11. Oct 2000, Name Date

Name Date

RECORDED: 12/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 011392 FRAME: 0538